

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 001800 Version: 0 Name: USER FEES RELATING TO CEMETERY FEES (B)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/10/2001 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: Final action: 9/10/2001

Title: USER FEES RELATING TO CEMETERY FEES (B) A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION

OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, AMENDING FEES FOR GRAVE SPACES AND

SERVICES AT EVERGREEN CEMETERY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 001800_a Resolution increasing cemetery fees_20010910, 2. 001800_b Resolution increasing

cemetery fees_20010910, 3. 001800_Resolution_20010910

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
9/10/2001	0	City Commission	Adopted	(Resolution) Pass	

USER FEES RELATING TO CEMETERY FEES (B)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, AMENDING FEES FOR GRAVE SPACES AND SERVICES AT EVERGREEN CEMETERY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.

At its meeting of May 29, 2001, the Commission authorized the City Attorney to draft a resolution relating to cemeteries. Section 7-9 of the Code of Ordinances provides that annual care and prices for interments, disinterments, and reinterments relating to cemeteries must be amended by resolution. The new fees are effective as of October 1, 2001.

The City Commission at its meeting of August 13, 2001, adopted the ordinance amending the perpetual care and exchange of interment rights, and requested a report by the City Manager be attached as backup to the proposed resolution.